PCB ordering information - page 30
SERIES-INSULATOR STYLE-MATERIAL
SERIES-INSULATOR STYLE-MATERIAL
MDB - Screw mounting-Diallyl phthalate
MDVB - Screw mounting-Polyester
H - Insulated solid or stranded wire
L - Uninsulated solid wire
S - Solder pot to accept #26 AWG max.
 harness wire.
No designator - No hardware - standard mounting
.091 (2.31) hole diameter
P - Jackpost
K - Jackscrew-standard
L - Jackscrew-low profile
F - Float mount
M - Military specification hardware, see page 13.1 - .050 (1.27) centers
9-15-21-25-31-37-51. See page 9
P - Pin       S - Socket
CONTACT SPACING
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
CONTACT TYPE
CONTACT SPACING
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
CONTACT TYPE
TERMINATION TYPE
TERMINATION TYPE LOCKING HARDWARE (SCREW MOUNTING ONLY)
TERMINATION CODE
LOCKING HARDWARE
MD** 1- 9 P H 001 P
(H) 001 - 18", 7/34 strand, #26 AWG,
 MIL-W-16878/4, Type E Teflon, Yellow.
(H) 003 - 18", 7/34 strand, #26 AWG,
 MIL-W-16878/4, Type E Teflon, color
 coded to MIL-STD-681 System I.
(L) 1 - 1/2" uninsulated solid #25 AWG gold plated copper.
(L) 2 - 1" uninsulated solid #25 AWG gold plated copper.
TERMINATION CODE
RoHS COMPLIANCE
R
See page 79 and 81 for additional codes
28
Dimensions shown in inch (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Micro-D Plastic Shell - .050" Contact Spacing MD**
How to Order
Microminiature Rectangular Connectors
with MICRO-Pin Contacts on .050 (1.27)
centers.
MICRO-D microminiature rack/panel connec-
tors are used in applications requiring highly
reliable, extremely small, lightweight connec-
tors. These connectors are available in 2 insu-
lator materials, 2 mounting variations, 7 shell
sizes accommodating from 9 to 51 contacts
and a special arrangement of 5 micro contacts
and 2 coaxials. The insulator materials listed
give the MICRO-D connector wide versatility
in most applications required by industry.
ITT can also terminate a wide variety of
stranded or solid wire directly to MICRO-D
contacts, which is often desirable in high den-
sity arrangements.
MICRO-D connectors can also be custom har-
nessed to meet any customer requirement of
single or multiple connectors. Pigtail lead and
harness description must be given by the cus-
tomer. A typical description would be: .5" #25
AWG, gold plated copper leads or 18" of #26
yellow, Teflon-insulated, Type E wire. Shown
below are various methods of termination.
Consult customer service for any routine or
complex harnessing of MICRO-D connectors.
• Glass-filled diallyl phthalate thermoset
material used in high temperature applica-
tions that is immune to cleaning solvents.
It also has excellent dielectric properties.
Temperature range: -65˚F to +300˚F
(-55˚C to +149˚C).
• Glass-filled polyester thermoplastic that is
not affected by cleaning solvents and
exhibits excellent dielectric properties.
Temperature range: -55˚F to +257˚F
(-65˚C to +125˚C).
Dimensions shown in inch (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Specifications
MATERIALS AND FINISHES
Shell/Insulator (One Piece) MD/MDB: Glass-filled
thermoset plastic
MDV/MDVB:
Thermoplastic
ELECTRICAL DATA
MECHANICAL FEATURES
No of Contacts
Size or Length
Coupling
Polarization
Contact Spacing
Centers
Shell Styles
Consult factory for availabilty.
Coaxial Cable
Wire Size
Contact Termination
- 9 to 51: (1 arrangement of 5
 contacts and 2 coaxials - for
 screw mount only)
- 7 sizes
- Friction/jackscrews
- Keystone-shaped shells
-.050 (1.27mm)
- Plug and receptacle
- RG-178/U (Not available for
 MD  clip mount)
- #24 thru #32 AWG

with a variety of tail lengths for varying board
thickness.
How to Order
SERIES
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
CONTACT TYPE
C
TERMINATION TYPE
T
HARDWARE
H
TERMINATION TAIL LENGTH
T
MODIFICATION CODES
C
(Consult Factory)
M
MD*B - -37 S CBR * * * *L39
RoHS COMPLIANCE
R
Jackpost mounting for use with locking hard-
ware is also available.
If the connectors shown in the catalog do
not meet the requirements of your applica-
tions, a special shape, size or layout using
the basic all plastic shell can be made avail-
able. For further technical and applications
information, contact customer service.
CONNECTOR SERIES
MDVB, MDB
CONNECTOR ARRANGEMENT
9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 51
CONTACT TYPE
S = Socket
P = Pin
TERMINATION TYPE
CBR = 90° Narrow Profile PCB Terminations
HARDWARE
P = Jackpost
M7 = Jackposts, M635135-07
No Letter = Less Hardware
TERMINATION TAIL LENGTH CODES
NONE – .109 (2.77) ± 0.15 (0.38) Standard
L61 – .125 (3.18)
L66 – .150 (3.81)
L57 – .190 (4.83)
L39 – .250 (6.35)
L58 – .375 (9.52)
31
Dimensions shown in inch (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Micro-D Plastic Shell - .050" Contact Spacing MD*B-PCB
CBR Series (90˚ Mounting Narrow Profile)
+ +
5 4 2 1
13572410121416
1719212325272930

insertion/extraction tool is supplied with each connec-
tor assembly having removable coaxial assembly.
How to Order - MDB Coaxial
SERIES
MDB 1 -7 C2 * ** *S H K
SERIES
Micro-D Coaxial No Letter - Coaxial assembly
installed and nonremovable
RO - coaxial assembly ordered
serparately
RA - Coaxial shipped assembled
but uninstalled
See Standard Wire Termination
Consult customer service
No letter - No hardware
* Not available with removalbe coax cable type
 connectors RO and RA.
standard mounting. 091 (2.31) hole diameter
F - Float
K - Jackscrew (standard)
L - Jackscrew (low profile)
P - Jackpost
Code on page 29. Coaxial cable will be
RG-178U unless otherwise specified; length
will be same as wire modification.
P - Pin
S - Socket
L - Uninsulated, solid wire
H - Insulated, solid or stranded
S -Solder pot*
1 - .050 (1.27) centers
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
SIGNAL CONTACT SPACING
TOTAL CONTACT CAVITIES
NUMBER OF COAXIALS
SIGNAL CONTACT SPACING
TOTAL CONTACT CAVITIES
NUMBER OF COAXIALS
COAXIAL TYPE
COAXIAL TYPE
SIGNAL CONTACT TYPE
SIGNAL CONTACT TYPE
SIGNAL CONTACT LEAD TYPE
SIGNAL CONTACT LEAD TYPE
SIGNAL CONTACT LEAD LENGTH
SIGNAL CONTACT LEAD LENGTH
MODIFICATION
HARDWARE
MODIFICATION
HARDWARE
RoHS COMPLIANCE
R
How to Order - Coaxial Cable Assemblies
SERIES
MD CC S * * * *
COAXIAL CABLE
CONTACT TYPE
CONTACT TYPE
COAXIAL CABLE TYPE
COAXIAL CABLE TYPE
COAXIAL CABLE LENGTH
COAXIAL CABLE LENGTH
SERIES
MD
P - Pin
 (used with socket side connection)
S - Socket
 (used with pin type connection)
See Standard Wire Termination
Codes on page 29. Coaxial cable will be
RG-178U unless otherwise specified; length
will be the same as wire modfication.
1 - RG178/U
COAXIAL CABLE
 CC
RoHS COMPLIANCE
R
33
Dimensions shown in inch (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Micro-D Plastic Shell - .050" Contact Spacing MDB Coaxial
Dimension - MDB Coaxial Series
+ +
+ +
Plug
Receptacle
(See page 9 for layouts)
Part Number
by Shell Size
MDB1-7C2P*
MDB1-7C2S*
.510 (12.95)
.602 (15.29)
 * Add lead type and length, see Part Number Explanation.
** Weight given is with 7 inch (177.80) insulated leads, #26 AWG silver plated copper pigtails and RG178/U coaxials.
.204 (5.18)
.185 (4.70)
.298 (7.57)
.279 (7.09)
.782 (19.86)
.782 (19.86)
.395 (10.03)
.375 (9.52)
.510 (12.95)
.540 (13.72)
.290 (8.30)
.273 (7.80)
A
Max.
B
Max.
C
Max.
E
Max.
E1
Max.
D
+_ .005 (0.13)
Avg. Weight**
(oz) +_ 5% (gm.) +_ 5%
.190 (4.83) Max.